Appendix A

Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet

REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
Date: May 15, 1991
Full name Rory J. 0'Connor Social Security ndiE—
o Address - . t the full name.)
City Jonesboro State _GA ZIP code 30236-2623
Date of birth 05-20-64 (This is important: 1 should be exact.)
i ‘Approximate age (To be used ONLY when date of birth 1s not known.}
Religion Baptist  Nationality (citizen of __USA
Occupation Deputv Sheriff - Clayton County
Education
Weight 220 Height 6 4" Race W Color of hair brown Color of eyes
Oistinguishing physical charactenstics
Hobbies or special interests
: Marned Z Single = Name of spouse
Children: Number ___ Names and ages
SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:
Unit na. City State Position Date registered Date resigned
Troop 119 Morrow GA SA 5/2/91 -
, 13— Post 1119 Morrow _GA AA 5/2/91 -
Chartered organization Jones Memorial United Methodist Church

Special recognitions :
Not Scouting Related 5/7/91 Resolution  CouTt Action

Incident: Type

Type Resoiution
1. Scouting related 1. Internal (onty BSA members know)
2. Not Scouting related 2. Criminal action

3 Homesexual (not specifically invoiving youth) 3 Court action
4. Probationary status
S Reported to state agency

Check-off list of attached documentation

X1. Description of incident 5. Offender's statement
2. Statement by victim(s) 8 Official notification of termination
3 Media reports 7. Found guiity/i ent by court
e R e
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READY FOR FILE

ocT 21 1391
A. GRAVES

October 25, 1991

Mr. Archie R. Crain
Scout Executive
Atlanta Area Council, Mo. 92

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: RORY J. O'CONNOR

Dear Archie:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Ineligible Yolunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Oirector
Registration and Statistical Service

ab

cc: James Wilson, Southeast Region
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Member Agency:
Metropolitan Atlanta United Way

Covington-Newton County United Fund

September 20, 1991

CONFIDENTIAL

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service
1525 Walnut Hill Lane

P. 0. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

RE: Update of Court Action
Ineligible Volunteer Record - Rory Q'Connor

Dear Paul,
Enclosed you will find an update of action of the Clayton

County Judicial Circuit Superior Court related to Rory
O'Connor. Mr. O'Conner will be sentenced within a month.

He pleaded guilty, as noted in the newspaper article of

September 19, 1991.

Sincerely,

4%7%;_

Archie R. Crain
Scout Executive

ARC/bh

Counties Served: Carroll, Cherokee, Clayton, Cobb, Dekalb, Dougias, Fulton. Gwinnett,
Haraison, Newton, Pauiding, Pickens. and Rockdale
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Thursday, September 19, 1991 '

The ‘Atfanta Joumal / The Atlanta Con_stituﬁon

—

FORMER SHERIFF'S DEPUTY ENTERS GUILTY PLEA: A former Clay-
ton County deputy sheriff pleaded guilty Friday to one count of sim- _
ple battery and two counts of exhibiting obscene material to mmors, '
according to Clayton State Court Solicitor Keith Martin.

Rory 0’Connor, who had worked four years in court services, will'
be sentenced within a month, Mr. Martin said. :

The battery charge resulted from the spanking of a minor, accord- ;
ing to. Clayton Deputy Sheriff Stanley Tuggle. - !

Mr. O’Connor was fired May 8, the same day he was arrested,
Deputy Tuggie said. Tt

-, Staff writer. Rlck Mlnter complled this tepom

....................

[, e
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e
AU
100 Edgewood Ave.. 4th Floor Atlanta, Georgia 30303 Phoue NG

CONFIDENTIAL

June 13, 1991

Mr. Paul Ermst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service
Boy Scouts of America

1325 Walnut Hill Lane

P. 0. Box 152079

Irving, TX 75015-2079

RE: Ineligible Volunteer Record Update on Rory O/Conner
Dear Paul:

Please add the enclosed newspaper clipping to the file of
the above named individual previously reported to you.

Sincerely,

/zz;lzé;/

Archie R. Crain, ,
Scout Executive

cc: James Wilson
Southeast Region

ARC/kaw 5
t
|
f/’\\ Member Ageacy: Counties Served: Carroll, Cherokee, Clayton, Cobb. Dekaib. Douglas. Fulton. Gwinnett,
#iy o, ‘Metropolitan Atlanta United Way Haralson, Newton, Paulding, Pickens, and Rockdale !

1

- Covington-Newton County United Fund
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May 22 T
May 22, 1991 g
A, Graaeie?
Mr. Archie R. Crain
Scout Executive
Atlanta Area Council, No. 92
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: RORY J. O'CONNOR

Dear Archie:

Thanks so much for all the material you recently sent concerning the above i
named individual. This will help us to be able to refuse registration in the
future.

[ would like the outcome of the legal action, once it has been completed.
Newspaper clippings or court records will be most helpful to substantiate that.

Thanks again for your help.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

ag

cc: James D. Wilson, Southeast Region
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’—J/?\"‘ ATLANTA AREA COUNCIL

‘37 BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

100 Edgewood Ave., 4th Floor Atlanta, Georgia 30303 _

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

National Council, BSA

1325 West Walnut Hill Lane

P. O. Box 152079
Irving, TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

Please note the attached material in support of
the "Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet" denylng con-

May 17, 1991

CONFIDENTIAL

tinued registration of Rory J. O’Connor in the Boy

Scouts of America.

Let us know if you need further information

regarding this action.

ce: James Wilson
Scutheast Region,

Member Agency:
Metropolitan Atlanta United Way

Covington-Newton County United Fund

BsSa

Sinc

ézw

Archie R. Crain
Scout Executive

Counties Served: Carroll. Cherokee, Clayton. Cobb. Dekalb. Dougias, Fulton. Gwinnett,
Haralsoa, Newton, Paulding, Pickens. and Rockdale

CONF025880
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% oy ScouTs oF AMERICA

(&

v 100 Edgewood Ave., 4th Floor Atlanta, Georgia 10303 Phoae I

May 17, 1991

CONFIDENTIAL

Mr. Roi J. Q’Connor
Jonesboro, GA 30236-~2623

Dear Mr. Q’/Connor:
After careful review, we have decided that your registration

with the Boy Scouts of America should be denied. We are there-
fore compelled to request that you sever any relations that you
may have with the Boy Scouts of America. A refund of your regis-

tration fee is enclosed.

You should understand that BSA membership registraticn is a

privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone who
We reserve the right to refuse registration whenever |
|
|

applies.
there is concern that an individual may not meet the high stan-
dards of membership which the BSA seeks.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a BSA regional
review committee, please write to the regional director within 60
days of the date of this letter, explaining your version of the

facts supporting your claim that your registration as a BSA mem-
ber should be granted. The procedures for a review of this deci-

sion are attached.
Sincerely,

Archie R. Crain
Scout Executive /

d

Enclosure

!
|

Countes Served: Carroll. Cherokee, Clayton. Cobb. Dekalb, Douglas, Fultoa, Gw
|

Member Agency:
-, Metropolitan Atlanta (aited Way Haraisoa, Newioa. Paulding, Pickens, and Rockdale
Covingwon-Newton County United Fund

\\‘\\‘“&“*”““—-«——‘\“_\“__‘\_‘\\‘_“; |
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THE FOLLOWING IN&HATION IS PROVIDED SHOULD YOU DESIRE A REVIEW
BY THE SOUTHEAST REGION, BSA, OF THE DECISION TO DENY YOUR
REGISTRATION.

1. Within 60 days, you must request in writing a review
of this decision. Your request should be sent to
Southeast Region, Boy Scouts of America, P. 0. Box
440228, Kennesaw, Georgia 30144. In your request you
must include your version of what occurred in support
of your claim that registration should not have been
denied.

2. Upon the receipt of your written request, a committee
will be appointed to review the situation.

3. If the regional review committee determines that a
review hearing is necessary, the committee will advise
you whether or not you may attend. In some instances,
no useful purpose would be served by having the
applicant present. The hearing is not adversarial in
nature and neither the committee nor you, if you
attend, will be represented by legal counsel. If you
wish, in the event you attend, you may be accompanied
by not more than two other individuals if their testi-
mony might assist the committee in discovering the
truth and arriving at a correct decision.

4. The committee will review the facts as presented, an
may interview any persons who testimony might assist
them in arriving at a correct decision.

5. You will receive a letter setting forth the decision
of the committee.

6. If you are dissatisfied with the decision of a
regional review, you may request a further review by
the National Council. The decision of the Natiocnal
Council will be final.
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